深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
2. CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS 结构和外形尺寸 Unit: mm
C
Size Range
A 3.0±0.2
B 3.0±0.2
C 1.5MAX

深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
4. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION 产品型号说明
产品编码：
FNR 3015 S 2R2 M T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
① FNR: Wire Wound SMD Power inductor
② 3015:电感外形尺寸
③ S: 常规（standard）型号区分表示；
④ 2R2:电感的 L值为 2.2uH
⑤ M: 电感值公差范围为±20%；
⑥ T:包装方式为编带。
5. SPECIFICATIONS 规格参数
Part Number
Inductance*1 DC Resistance*3 Saturation
Current*4
Heat Rating
Current*5
@100kHz,1V Max. Max. Max
Units μH Ω A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FNR3015S2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.078 1.6 1.6
1 All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient；
2 Test instrument: UC1068B, UC2836A, UCE1620, ZX5512B or equivalent；
3 Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller；
4 Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current；
5 Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 25°C；
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
6.SOLDERING REFLOW 回流焊参数
Recommended temperature profiles for re-flow soldering in Figure below
7. PRODUCTS STORAGE AND CAUTION 存储及使用注意事项
Storage Conditions To maintain the solderability of terminal electrodes:
1. Temperature and humidity conditions: 5~ 26℃ and 20%-70% RH;
2. Recommended products should be used within 6 months form the time of delivery;
3. The packaging material should be kept where no chlorine or sulfur exists in the air ;
4. Do not keep products in unsuitable storage conditions, such as areas susceptible to high
temperatures, high humidity, dust or corrosion.
5.Circuit design, component placement, PCB size and thickness, cooling system and etc,all will affect the
product temperature. Please verify the product temperature in the final application；
6.Don't touch electrodes directly with bare hands as oil secretions may inhibit soldering. Always ensure
optimum conditions for soldering；
7.This products itself does not have any protective function in abnormal condition, such as overload,
short-circuit, open-circuit conditions, etc. Therefore, it shall be confirmed that there is no risk of smoke,
fire, dielectric withstand voltage, insulation resistance, etc., or use in abnormal conditions protective
devices protection circuit in the end product；
8. Hi-Pot test with higher voltage than spec value will damage insulating material and shorten its life；
9. Refrain from rinsing coils. If necessary, please consult with us；
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
8.PACKAGE INFORMATION 包装信息(Unit: mm)
8.1 Reel Dimension 包盘尺寸:
SPEC C1 H A B
8mm 178±3.0 8.8±0.5 2.2±0.3 24±0.5
B1 T D
13.5±0.3 1.2±0.2 60±0.5
8.2 Tape Dimension 载带尺寸
W A0 B0 K0 E F P1 P2 P0 D0 T
8.0±0.3 3.2±0.1 3.2±0.1 1.9±0.1 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 0.35±0.05
8.3 Packing and standard 封带方式和标准:
Packing
封带方式
Lettering direction
印字方向
Tape peel force (N)
盖带剥离力(牛)
Number of front empty tapes
前空带数量（ pcs）
Number of empty tape after
后空带数量(pcs)
热封 尾字对孔 0.1-1.0 55PCS 115PCS
8.4 Carton dimensions and packing quantity 封箱方式和数量
Product Series